—\

1l

[I11]
ITTTT

e

GENERAL NOTES NG
1. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS
2. These plans shall be considered "Not for Construction"
unless they have been approved by the local building
department.
3. All measurements to be checked & confirmed by contractor
prior to construction. Any discrepancies should be reported.
4. All construction to comply with requirements of the Local
Building Authorities.

This drawing is NOT to be reproduced, used to produce
products or services, unless written consent is obtained from
the proper official prior to any usage.
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BEAM SCHEDULE

CODE |DESCRIPTION

S— 11113171 .{ T B1 8X14 PINE
L}ggfﬁt T e e =T =17 B2 3/2X10 P.T
— — I=lE i i = ;
i = - %ﬂT_H—JE 1= ] : —— B3 [3PLY16"LVL
P e e R e S e e A g = i i B4 8X12 PINE
L' ﬂ,‘, \ ‘ ‘;‘\; — i E s g "E B5 6X8 PINE
s e - o7 [wriaves
ool mos iumm RTE S T B8 12X8 PINE
fFL QZ =Susmm s lg = == = = B9 8X14 PINE #1 GRADE
LA ] Tl B T B10 2 PLY 11 7/8" LVL
B11 3PLY 117/8" LVL
B12 W24X335
813 8X14 D. FIR SELECT
STRUCTUAL
POST SCHEDULE
CODE DESCRIPTION
b1 12X12 PINE W/ UPLIFT
o — SCREWJACK- SJ3
P2 6X6 PINE
e— 8x8 WITH UPLIFT
P3
SCREWJACK - SJ3
** " P4 2X6 SPF
GENERAL NOTES: ABBREVIATIONS FOR ROUGH STUD OPENINGS (R.5.0.) ADD 1" TO WIDTH & HEIGHT OF DOOR & WINDOW FRAME SIZES i gjzxj gPF
- * FOR ROUGH LOG OPENINGS (R.L.0.) ADD 4 1/4" TO WIDTH & 2 1/2" TO HEIGHT OF DOOR & WINDOW FRAME SIZES = o GRADE
X
1. REFER TO TIMBER FRAME SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ALL SIZES, ADDN  ADDITION OBC ~ ONTARIO BUILDING CODE 57 272X6 SPF
LOCATIONS AND CONNECTION DETAILS B/O  BYOTHERS PT.  PRESSURE TREATED DOOR AND WINDOW SCHEDULE DOOR AND WINDOW SCHEDULE BEAM SCHEDULE %8 #1 GRADE W HD
P8
2. PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING UNDER ALL POINT LOADS ABOVE BU.  BULTUP P.V.B. POLY VAPOUR BARRIER D | HomeStory | ROOM | QTY |— FRAME — NOTES VE'%ETSQ" ID | HomeStory | ROOM | QTY — FRAME - NOTES \giyEl;I?gy CODE |DESCRIPTION SCREWJACKS - SJ2
3. LOCATION FOR UTILITY ROOM (FOR FURNACE, "B" VENT AND HOT WATER TANK) G CENTRE LINE R RISER B1 8X14 PINE
TO BE CONFIRMED UPON REVIEW WITH MECHANCICAL CONTRACTOR. CONC. CONCRETE RO.  ROUGH OPENING Door VAN FLOOR HANGER SCHEDULE
' e W9 ENSUITE 1 60" 24" |FIXED B2 3/2X10 P.T
4. LOCATION FOR PLUMBING STACKS AND SERVICING TO BE CONFIRMED UPON ow  COMPLETE WITH RSO. ROUGH STUD OPENING SASEMENT | FAMILY “ " PLAN = e O CODE |DESCRIPTION
REVIEW WITH PLUMBING TRADES. D1 |5l AN ROOM 1 1151/8 81 4-PANEL SLIDING DOOR
5. LOCATION FOR ELECTRICAL PANEL TO BE CONFIRMED UPON REVIEW WITH DEC. DECORATIVE SF SQUAREFEET — B4 8X12 PINE H1 LUS28
" ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR. D.0.  DIDO SIP  STRUCTURAL INSULATED PANEL wio |VANFLOOR |gygyme |4 . P . o X PINE
6. EXTERIOR LOCATION FOR ELECTRICAL METER SERVICING TO BE CONFIRMED DWG  DRAWING T8G  TONGUE AND GROOVE p2 |MAINFLOOR |gnrRy |4 825/8" | 951/2' |DOUBLE DOOR — B7 W14X68 FOOTING SCHEDULE
UPON REVIEW BY OWNER AND LOCAL UTILITIES EXT.  EXTERIOR TBD.  TOBE DETERMINED MAIN FLOOR L | B8 12X8 PINE CODE |DESCRIPTION
7. ALL DIMENSIONAL FRAMING LUMBER TO BE NO. 1 & 2 GRADE S-P-F. FDN  FOUNDATION TYPL  TYPICAL AN FLOOR | COVERED 36" WIDE FIBERGLASS Wt lpLaN w.i.c ! 3 42" |FIXED B9 8X14 PINE #1 GRADE 10" GCONG. PIER ON
8. ALL TIMBER FRAME MEMBERS TO BE EASTERN WHITE PINE NO. 2 GRADE UN.O. INT.  INTERIOR TO.  TOPOF D3 | b aN BEQAREA | 36" | 8211/16" | DOOR (TALL) W/ 22X80 B0 |2PLY117/8" LVL 30"x30"x10" CONC. FTGw/2-
9. ALL LVL MEMBERS TO BE 2.0E, 2900 {8 MANUFACTURED BY LP (LOUISIANA MANUF. MANUFACTURER TF.  TIMBERFRAME w1a | MAIN FLOOR |BEDROOM # |, o o | cAsemENT _ B11 3 PLY 117/8" LVL F1 10M VERTICAL REBAR BENT
PACIFIC). NFC ~ NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION u/s UNDERSIDE OF PLAN 3 B12 W24X335 INTO FTG & TO EXTEND
ps |MAINFLOOR|SCREEN 1151/8" | 81" |4-PANEL SLIDING DOOR “I- WITHING 3" TOP OF PIER
10. ALL PSL MEMBERS TO BE 1.8E, 2900 fB MANUFACTURED BY LP (LOUISIANA NTS  NOT TO SCALE UN.O. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE PLAN PORCH 813 8X14 D. FIR SELECT
PACIFIC) . 0.C.  ONCENTRE w/ WITH W13 |MAIN FLOOR |BEDROOM # |, a8 o4 | FIXED STRUCTUAL F2 55x55x25" CONC. FTG
11. PRE-ENGINEERED TRUSS FABRICATOR TO SUPPLY TRUSS LAYOUT C/W BASEMENT | AIRPLANE 36" WIDE FIBERGLASS PLAN 3 F3 25x25x11 CONC. FTG
SEALED DESIGNS FOR APPROVAL BY BUILDING INSPECTION DEPARTMENT. LEGEND DS |pLaAN HANGAR | 38" |82 11/167 DOOR (TALL) W/ 22X80 F4 70x70x33" CONC. FTG
12. PRE-ENGINEERED FLOOR JOIST SUPPLIER TO PROVIDE LAYOUT DRAWING wra AN FLOOR |, 1 - w |orsommnr | POST SCHEDULE F5 50x50x20" CONC. FTG
13. ALL HVAC SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS TO BE PROVIDED BY OTHERS. €D  SMOKE DETECTOR (AS PER SECTION 9.10.19 OBC) BASEMENT | AIRPLANE . . PLAN
14. ALL INTERIOR DOORS BY OTHERS ‘ D6 PLAN HANGAR 1 480 144 AIRPLANE HANGER DOOR = CODE DESCRI PTION The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this
’ 12)(1 2 PI NE W/ UPLI FT design,.and has thel qual!ﬁgations and mee'ts the requirements
15. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURERS SPECS FOR ENGINEERED TRUSSES €9 CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR (AS PER SECTION 9.10.19 OBC) _ s [MAINFLOOR | oo | ” o |een || P1 : S o he Ontar Bulling Code o design e wark shown
36" WIDE FIBERGLASS PLAN SCREWJACK- SJ3 on the attached documents
16. CLOTHES DRYER TO BE VENTED TO EXTERIOR XX POINT LOAD (PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING BELOW) D7 [SASEMENT | AIRPLANE |1 36" 79" | DOOR (TALL) W/ 22X80 P2 6X6 PINE SUADFSTIIN MrORMATION
T Required unless design is exempt under 2.17.5.1. of the building code.
17. WATER RESISTANT FINISHED FLOORING (BY OTHERS) TO BE PROVIDED IN LITE 8x8 WITH UPLIFT - g
ALL BATHROOMS, KITCHENS, PUBLIC ENTRANCE HALLS, AND GENERAL @  EXHAUSTFAN (VENTED TO EXTERIOR) — = wio [VANFLOOR | ropen | \y o |oasement . P3 BB TH PR
STORAGE AREAS MAIN FLOOR . . ] REGISTRATION INFORMATION
D8 BEDROOM & 1 30 80 3/4 |NTER|OR DOOR e = P4 3/2)(6 SPF equired unless design is exempt under 2.17.4.1. of the building code.
18. ALL FINISHED FLOORING BY OTHERS (D) TEMPERED GLASS PLAN ENSUITE % o 3124 SPF o : ’
19. WOOD STOVE & FIREPLACES TO BE INSTALLED AS PER MANUFACTURES Window W17 [ R o AN RGO 2 105" 78" |FIXED P6 10x10 #1 GRADE el
SPECS AND SECTIONS 9.21 & 9.22 NBC SHEET INDEX P7 4/2X6 SPF | SCOPESOF \:VORK f
See Schedule 1 Designer info Sheet for designer’s scope of work.
20. ALL CHIMNEYS TO COMPLY w/ SECTION 9.21. OF THE NBC BASEMENT |AIRPLANE . . P 8X8 #1 GRADE w/ HD . A ¥
W1 pLAN HANGAR | 60 60" | CASEMENT UPPER CLERESTOR 8 SCREWJACKS - SJ2
21. ALL RAILINGS TO COMPLY w/ SECTION 9.8.8. OF THE NBC SHEET |ICONTENTS wig [DTeoR o Al Sy 5 60" 30" |FIXED ‘ f
22. ALL EXTERIOR STAIRS TO COMPLY w/ SECTION 9.8. OF THE NBC GENERAL NOTES. POST. BEAM & HANGER L -
23. ALL POSTS & PIERS @ FOUNDATION LEVEL ON CONC. FOOTINGS OR BEDROCK A-1 ! ! wz | BASEMENT PAMILY 1 105" 66"  |CASEMENT UPPER CLERESTOR Y=
24. FOUNDATION INSULATION DESIGNED B/O SCHEDULE, DOOR & WINDOW SCHEDULE W19 | E| OOR PLAN |EY 4 85 181/2" |FIXED ) || |HANGER SCHEDULE I ECOH
25. FLASH AND SEAL ALL AREAS WHERE TIMBERS PENETRATE WALL ENVELOPE A-2 FRONT & RIGHT ELEVATIONS oasemEnT |EamiLy CODE |DESCRIPTION A
26. TEST ALL CONTAINERS OF STAIN ON SAMPLE PIECE OF WHITE PINE PRIOR A-3 REAR & LEFT ELEVATIONS W3 L AN ROOM ! 9 24" |FIXED wao |UPPER COVERED |, i e | 876 | ARCHITECHTURAL — H1 LUS28 ,
TO APPLYING TO TIMBERS A 4 SlTEPLAN T F@ MAlN FL & DETAILS FLOOR PLAN | BBQ AREA 4 McCIoskey Rd.
27. SEAL ALL TIMBER CONNECTIONS AT GREAT ROOM FENESTRATION - : BASEMENT Ad o rewerborough, Ontario, Ganada K9, 0G6
A-5 BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN W4 |5 OFFICE 1 106 11/16 24 FIXED I UPPER SCREEN (T) (705) 400-5647  (F)705-295-5648
28. REPORT ANY MATERIAL SHORTAGE TO DISCOVERY DREAM HOMES W21 | £ 50R PLAN | PORCH 1 117 3/4" | 24 9/16" | ARCHITECHTURAL m FOOTING SCHEDULE www.discoverydreamhomes.com
29 :EEF/TEDRC;E)FIT?;BERFRAME SHOP DRAWINGS FOR SIZING, GRADING AND A MAIY PLOOR PLAY MAIN FLOOR | LIVING CODE |DESCRIPTION :
- , - W5 2 105" 78" |AWNING . 3CLIENT REV. 05-16-2018 | AA
ASSEVBLY DETALLS A-7 UPPER FLOOR PLAN PLAN ROOM wao |UPPER SCREEN ] 11734 | 4014 | ARCHITECHTURAL ’m 10" CONC. PIER ON
A8 ROOF PLAN & DETAILS FLOOR PLAN | PORCH 30"%x30"x10" CONC. FTGw/2- 2ENG.REV. 05-15-2018 | AA
VAIN FLOOR | BEDROOM # B F1 10M VERTICAL REBAR BENT 1FOR PERMIT 04-30-2018 | AA
A-9 MAIN FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLAN Wéa | o AN 2 2 36" 60" | CASEMENT 3 UPPER SCREEN . . INTO FTG & TO EXTEND # |[REVISION MM/DD/YYYY |BY
FLOOR AREAS (sq.ft. 10 SECTIONS N W23 | £ Sor pLAN | PORGH 1 153 1/16" | 27 5/16" | ARCHITECHTURAL [ H H WITHING 3" TOP OF PIER
= " Drawing Title:
BASEMENT F2 55x55x25" CONC. FTG 9
- MAIN FLOOR | MASTER " "
. BASEMENT 1,893 A-11 SECTIONS W6b b AN BEDROOM | 42 60" | CASEMENT W24 |MAIN FLOOR |SCREEN 1 - 24 1/0n | WEATHERMASTER F3 25X25X11"CONC- FTG GENERAL NOTES, POST,
. DECK @ HANGER 2 A-12 SECTIONS PLAN PORCH WINDOW F4 70x70x33" CONC. FTG BEAM & HANGER SCHEDU LE,
1915 sq f F5 50x50x20" CONC. FTG
LIVING AREAS A-13 DETAILS wy | WA FLOOR I MASTER W |2 36" 60" | CASEMENT ] VAN FLOOR | SCREEN WEATHERUASTER DOOR & WINDOW SCHEDULE
LIVING AREAS w24 3 45" 74 1/2" Client;
. MAIN FLOOR 2,107 A-14 DETAILS L PLAN PORCH WINDOW
2,107 sq ft . MAIN FLOOR \ . | | )
OTHER A-15 DETAILS W8 bl AN ENSUITE |1 30 42" | CASEMENT w25 | MAIN FLOOR |SCREEN 1 - 74 1/20 | WEATHERMASTER Project:
. AIRPLANE HANGER 1,266 A-16 FENESTRATION & DETAILS PLAR PORCH WINDOW CUSTOM DREAM HOME
1,266 sq ft Site Location:
PORCHES & DECKS PERCY LAKE PHASE 4, FORT
' EEXERED T.F.PO.. ;;i IRWIN, HALBURTON
' L WALL AND TIMBERS BY DDH ONLY AS PER
. SCREEN PORCH 301 29 kPa kPa
1,377 sq ft Drawn By: Sales Rep.: | Scale:
6,665 sq ft C O AA Sales AS NOTED
I l I I {l \ C I Project No: PageNo:
[(8-002_BP INTERNAL REVIEW - 5/16/2018 18'002_BP A-1 of A-1 6/




- — GENERAL NOTES NG
1. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS
CHIMNEY TO ] 2. These plans shall be considered "Not for Construction"

CONFORM TO 9.21 OBC I [ — unless they have been approved by the local building
AMANUF SPECS dopartment

DR 3. All measurements to be checked & confirmed by contractor
LO _R@: E Eﬂ : prior to construction. Any discrepancies should be reported.
@CLERESTOREY [—

— 4. All construction to comply with requirements of the Local
e
1x4, 1x8, 1x10 TRIPLE R Building Authorites.
FASCIA TYP'L \
products or services, unless written consent is obtained from
- : the proper official prior to any usage.
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"STEEL ROOFING TYP'L 6X12"V" LOG WALL
1x8 VERT. HORIZ.
L 2 L — 12 ‘/ ~_(BYDDH) S)I(I?)ING ° BEAM SCHEDULE
T 4

CODE |DESCRIPTION
1 \ 7 B1 8X14 PINE

B2 32X10 P.T
_— L TOROOFD2 | | —T.0 R.0 OF T.OR.0 OF W10 B3 3 PLY 16" LVL

K WIBW14W158 W16 (. B4 8X12 PINE
@ @ @ 3 B5 6X8 PINE
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o3 8x8 WITH UPLIFT
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B CODE |DESCRIPTION
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F1 10M VERTICAL REBAR BENT
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CONFORM TO 9.21 OBC @CLERETOREY F2 55x55x25" CONC. FTG
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S F4 70x70x33" CONC. FTG
1x4, 1x8, 1x10 TRIPLE fu\'-) F5 50x50x20" CONC. FTG
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T 0 ROOF PEAK The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this
e A = N design, and has the qualifications and meets the requirements

set out in the Ontario Building Code to design the work shown
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Required unless design is exempt under 2.17.5.1. of the building code.
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— Required unless design is exempt under 2.17.4.1. of the building code.
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W GENERAL NOTES NG
1. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS
2. These plans shall be considered "Not for Construction"
unless they have been approved by the local building
department.
— CHIMNEY TO 3. All measurements to be checked & confirmed by contractor
—— CONFORM TO 9.21 OBC T O ROOF PEAK prior to construction. Any discrepancies should be reported.

& MANUF. SPECS @CLERETOREY 4. All construction to comply with requirements of the Local

Building Authorities.
— :lrﬁs‘lxg’ 1x10 TRIPLE FASCIA . This drawing is NOT to be reproduced, used to produce

products or services, unless written consent is obtained from
the proper official prior to any usage.

——— 5x5 CORNER BOARD (TYP.) Issued for:
< T T — T NOT FOR
| L I - CONSTRUCTION

BEAM SCHEDULE
CODE |DESCRIPTION
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B2 3/2X10 P.T

B3 3 PLY 16" LVL
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The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this
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ORIGINALSHORE ROAD ALLOWANCE

PERCY

THE ORIGINAL ALLOWANCE FOR ROAD ALONG THE SHORE OF
PERCY LAKE HAS NOT BEEN DEFINED BY SURVEY AND THEREFORE
NOT SHOWN HEREON. HOWEVER IT IINTENDED THAT THE APPLICANT
WILL APPLY TO CLOSE AND PURCHASE THE ROAD ALLOWANCE

FROM THE TOWNSHIP AS A CONDITION OF DRAFT APPROVAL AND
THAT OWNERSHIP OF THE PROPOSED LOTS WILL EXTEND TO THE
REGULATED HIGH WATER MARK OF PERCY LAKE.
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GENERAL NOTES NG
1. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS
2. These plans shall be considered "Not for Construction"
unless they have been approved by the local building
department.
3. All measurements to be checked & confirmed by contractor
prior to construction. Any discrepancies should be reported.
4. All construction to comply with requirements of the Local
Building Authorities.
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LIVING ROOM CORNER FENESTRATION 1 A-16
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B2

32X10 P.T

B3

3 PLY 16" LVL

B4

8X12 PINE

B5

6X8 PINE

B7

W14X68

B8

12X8 PINE

B9

8X14 PINE #1 GRADE

B10

2PLY 117/8" LVL

B11

3 PLY 117/8" LVL

B12

W24 X335

B13

8X14 D. FIR SELECT
STRUCTUAL

POST SCHEDULE

CODE

DESCRIPTION

P1

12X12 PINE W/ UPLIFT
SCREWJACK- SJ3

P2

6X6 PINE

P3

8x8 WITH UPLIFT
SCREWJACK - SJ3

P4

3/2X6 SPF

P5

3/2X4 SPF

P6

10x10 #1 GRADE

P7

4/2X6 SPF

P8

8X8 #1 GRADE w/ HD
SCREWJACKS - SJ2

HANGER SCHEDULE

CODE

DESCRIPTION

H1

LUS28

FOOTING SCHEDULE

CODE

DESCRIPTION

F1

10" CONC. PIER ON
30"x30"x10" CONC. FTGw/2-
10M VERTICAL REBAR BENT
INTO FTG & TO EXTEND
WITHING 3" TOP OF PIER

F2

55x55x25" CONC. FTG

F3

25x25x11 CONC. FTG

F4

70x70x33" CONC. FTG

F5

50x50x20" CONC. FTG
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J FLOOR AREAS (sq.ft.) 1. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS k

2. These plans shall be considered "Not for Construction"
BASEMENT unless they have been approved by the local building
. BASEMENT 1,893 department.
3. All measurements to be checked & confirmed by contractor
- DECK @ HANGER 22 prior to construction. Any discrepancies should be reported.
1,915 sq ft 4. All construction to comply with requirements of the Local
Building Authorities.
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WITHING 3" TOP OF PIER
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GENERAL NOTES NG
1. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS
2. These plans shall be considered "Not for Construction"
unless they have been approved by the local building
department.
3. All measurements to be checked & confirmed by contractor
prior to construction. Any discrepancies should be reported.
4. All construction to comply with requirements of the Local
Building Authorities.

This drawing is NOT to be reproduced, used to produce
products or services, unless written consent is obtained from
the proper official prior to any usage.
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BEAM SCHEDULE

CODE |DESCRIPTION

B1 8X14 PINE

B2 3/2X10 P.T

B3 3 PLY 16" LVL

B4 8X12 PINE

B5 6X8 PINE

B7 W14X68

BS 12X8 PINE

B9 8X14 PINE #1 GRADE

B10 2PLY 117/8" LVL

B11 3 PLY 117/8" LVL

B12 W24 X335

8X14 D. FIR SELECT

B13  |sTRUCTUAL

POST SCHEDULE

CODE DESCRIPTION

P1 12X12 PINE W/ UPLIFT
SCREWJACK- SJ3

P2 6X6 PINE

8x8 WITH UPLIFT

P3 SCREWJACK - SJ3

P4 3/2X6 SPF

P5 3/2X4 SPF

P6 10x10 #1 GRADE

P7 4/2X6 SPF

o3 8X8 #1 GRADE w/ HD
SCREWJACKS - SJ2

HANGER SCHEDULE

CODE |DESCRIPTION

H1 LUS28

FOOTING SCHEDULE

CODE |[DESCRIPTION

10" CONC. PIER ON
30"x30"x10" CONC. FTGw/2-
F1 10M VERTICAL REBAR BENT
INTO FTG & TO EXTEND
WITHING 3" TOP OF PIER

F2 55x55x25" CONC. FTG
F3 25x25x11 CONC. FTG

F4 70x70x33" CONC. FTG
F5 50x50x20" CONC. FTG

The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this
design, and has the qualifications and meets the requirements
set out in the Ontario Building Code to design the work shown
on the attached documents.

QUALIFICATION INFORMATION

Required unless design is exempt under 2.17.5.1. of the building code.

NAME SIGNATURE BCIN
REGISTRATION INFORMATION

Required unless design is exempt under 2.17.4.1. of the building code.

FIRM NAME BCIN

SCOPE OF WORK
See Schedule 1 Designer info Sheet for designer’s scope of work.
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/1" MAIN FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLAN
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GENERAL NOTES NG
1. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS
2. These plans shall be considered "Not for Construction"
unless they have been approved by the local building
department.
3. All measurements to be checked & confirmed by contractor
prior to construction. Any discrepancies should be reported.
4. All construction to comply with requirements of the Local
Building Authorities.

This drawing is NOT to be reproduced, used to produce
products or services, unless written consent is obtained from
the proper official prior to any usage.
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BEAM SCHEDULE

CODE |DESCRIPTION

B1 8X14 PINE
B2 3/2X10 P.T

B3 3 PLY 16" LVL

B4 8X12 PINE

B5 6X8 PINE

B7 W14X68

BS 12X8 PINE

B9 8X14 PINE #1 GRADE

B10 2PLY 117/8" LVL

B11 3 PLY 117/8" LVL

B12 W24 X335

8X14 D. FIR SELECT

B13  |sTRUCTUAL

POST SCHEDULE

CODE DESCRIPTION

P1 12X12 PINE W/ UPLIFT
SCREWJACK- SJ3

P2 6X6 PINE

8x8 WITH UPLIFT

P3 SCREWJACK - SJ3

P4 3/2X6 SPF

P5 3/2X4 SPF

P6 10x10 #1 GRADE

P7 4/2X6 SPF

o3 8X8 #1 GRADE w/ HD
SCREWJACKS - SJ2

HANGER SCHEDULE

CODE |DESCRIPTION

H1 LUS28

FOOTING SCHEDULE

CODE |[DESCRIPTION

10" CONC. PIER ON
30"x30"x10" CONC. FTGw/2-
F1 10M VERTICAL REBAR BENT
INTO FTG & TO EXTEND
WITHING 3" TOP OF PIER

F2 55x55x25" CONC. FTG
F3 25x25x11 CONC. FTG

F4 70x70x33" CONC. FTG
F5 50x50x20" CONC. FTG
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The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this
design, and has the qualifications and meets the requirements
set out in the Ontario Building Code to design the work shown
on the attached documents.

QUALIFICATION INFORMATION

Required unless design is exempt under 2.17.5.1. of the building code.

NAME SIGNATURE BCIN
REGISTRATION INFORMATION

Required unless design is exempt under 2.17.4.1. of the building code.

FIRM NAME BCIN

SCOPE OF WORK
See Schedule 1 Designer info Sheet for designer's scope of work.
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W GENERAL NOTES NG
1.DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS
41'-57116" 2. These plans shall be considered "Not for Construction"
unless they have been approved by the local building
department.
. 3. All measurements to be checked & confirmed by contractor
3'-g71e | 35'-8" L 2'-0" prior to construction. Any discrepancies should be reported.
4. All construction to comply with requirements of the Local
Building Authorities.
| ! ‘ This drawing is NOT to be reproduced, used to produce
products or services, unless written consent is obtained from
the proper official prior to any usage.
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The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this
design, and has the qualifications and meets the requirements
set out in the Ontario Building Code to design the work shown
34'-2" 9-0" on the attached documents.
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Required unless design is exempt under 2.17.5.1. of the building code.
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i N :::::l Y SNy ~ 7 N / N L - 8X8 PINE ANGLE POST
S—— MAX BACKFILL Y S ;\Kiy\ //A 533&\/7// S0 &
NN v il HEIGHT 7|-2 5/8“ \ 7 //\ \\ ’ . ) - h ! A Thi dersi d h i d and tak ibility for thi
eaa1 B [ STONE FACING —»+ [l — deadn, and hawtiwauallicstione and mestaihe roqnimoents
EE J| > EE| AS PER OBC SECT'ON 91545 :T set ng,in the Onlari:Bui!ding Code to design the work shown
EEE ” EEE| ) 2 on the attached documents.
[l 7| |~ WATERPROOFING BY OTHERS 8x12 PINE POST
|1 L/ |
muni | I NAME SIGNATURE BCIN
I [l WAl MIN. 6" OF CRUSHED STONE = J AIRPLANE Required e Ef '?T!:ATLOP' 1:‘ fgmAT'thOme.din code
1/2“ SEALED ;;; ”/ §§§| % HANGAR // equired unless design is exempt under 2.17.4.1. of the g i
EXPANSION JOINT \ |EE H : EEI [T 8" 20MPa CONC. WALL w/ 15M v "/ FIRM NAME BCIN
" L SR R SR T v “ vy
4" POURED CONC. SLAB I o 15M REBAR @ 47 1/4" 0.C. MAX. LéJ EIIJ) .o VERT. BARS@8 O'BCAS(;?@MSPOR% / ~ ) P —
6MIL P.V.B \F ll - I < | S‘? T8 PROVIDE 1 1/2" CLEAR COVE'R. _ o> 4 / See Schedule 1 Designer info Sheet for designer's scope of work.
T | SES T & 24X9 CONTINUOUS CONCRETE K< 2 - :
1 4 e 2 M O T R T o WAL w . 3 2
o - i u - m . Wi . ): “
T ”|_|X7 EQUIRED) ¢ UNSUPPORTED HEIGHT OVER 8-2" | > EXTERIOR BEDROOM DA e
BOND BREAK |54 | Gy 4" DIA WEEPING TILE W/ SILT < :‘ JCO°
0164408C) Jrmod -, SOCK = o E AT DREAM B
6" COMPACTED _ | j T _____ TOCONCSLAB_ | EiEe : '
GRAN. FILL v L |Easa | HH . v 3" '
‘ eS8 EEE p T.F. BRACKET TOP Pl 4 McCloskey Rd.
LBJEBIIQSJ(L:JEBED SOIL OR v - } hii BaSE | EEmSEsEEmSEsSmsEEuszssEHsssssEmmREas CHORD REDUCED —— | ' rewrborough, Ontario, Canada K9J 0Gb
: WENNTALN N AN it HH o °, 0 O 5 " TO 3" IN WALL (T) (705) 400-5647 (F)705-295-5648
NOTE: j \A KN &/ / FANNS //5 / ‘\/\\X\ Pyis il 750 www.discoverydreamhomes.com
- REFER TO MANUFACTURER'S SPECS FOR MORE y DAMP PROOFINGAS /| H (2) 5/8 BOLTS i 4
DETALL ____ PEROBC.OrEL B TAPERED WEDGE 3ICLIENT REV. 05162018 | AA
/ // // // EEe B F BLOCK FOR RAIN ) 2ENG.REV. 05-15-2018 | AA
DRAINED BACKFILL EQUIVALENT 2206 | £ SHED 0 1FOR PERMIT 04-30-2018 | AA
EEEE BEEE == S ) S REVISION MM/DD, BY
< O i FULL HEIGHT e / # DDIYYYY
NS puEm paEm STUDES. \ 2; ‘ Drawing Title:
4"DIAWEEPING TILE | NEE
S s 7/ DETAILS
| f | b 24 SHEARKEYKEY ELEVATION T.0. MAIN SBFLF SECTION 0 )
H ég .- - - Client:
H |Beas / 24"x9" STRIP FOOTING x “ | “ ‘
; SRR 4 - Project:
- v / : AN ,,/l\ /\\ ,,/l\ CU_sm M D_REAM HOME
i v . Site Location:
L S SR PERCY LAKE PHASE 4, FORT
UNDISTURBED SOIL OR ENGINEERED FlLLy / /
RN QN QY QN N N S X . % IRWIN, HALBURTON
Ground Snow Load: Design Roof Load:
2.9 kPa kPa
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GENERAL NOTES

I
oy — N j
FOAM HOLE - \ / § /_(4) 3/8"g X6" LAG SCREW K ; %? NOTI SCArL]E"%RAWW(?S S Notior G &
" " " " v . These plans shall be considered "Not for Construction"
LOG WALL DOVETAIL CORNER TH;;EDSSR%%\% 5/8"x6"x6" PLATE THRE;DS[??%%\% \ 1 / (GALV' FOR EXTERIOR USE) gzlsasrsmt:;);.have been approved by the local building
METAL TOP PLATE FOAMHOLE % ’/' — ’4' 3/8"x5"x5" PLATE \ o = 3. All measurements to be checked & confirmed by contractor
(PRIMED)- FLUSH [ — 1 | . . X = prior to construction. Any discrepancies should be reported.
WITH TOP OF LOG TIMBEREN SPRING | ‘ ‘ | | | : 4. All construction to comply with requirements of the Local
— Z \ Building Authorities.
5 = oo vewen—_ | TNt ADWUSTNUT—__| | ¢ T it T e s
CONT 1/ "WELD —— i —— A \ s IS drawing Is 0 De reproduced, used 10 produce
= "Y6"X6" = 3/8"%5"x5" PLATE 3 - - s obt
( \ i '/|_5/8 x6"x6" PLATE U WELD—/— 1 :l WELD———— T 7R — & 3/8"%5"5" PLATE ?hrg(;lizt:e?ro ?f?cniglcg?i,ols?(ljex ;v;gtaegnen.sonsent is obtained from
< PLUGWELD_———> ssed for.
— FROM BOTTOM FROM BOTTOM FILL SPACE BELOWNUT___— = \HEAVY C5x9 CHANNEL
ALMOST TIGHT w/ WASHERS/% SECTION N OT F O R
"TIMBREN" SPRING —
ASSEMBLED - SIDE VIEW 1"NC. x 5" THREADED ROD = ———
T ASSEMBLED - SIDE VIEW AssENBLEL - SOE VR CONT. 14" WELD — e CONSTRUCTION
INSTALL TIMBEREN SPRING 7 L BB,
COMPRESSION SYSTEM WITH METAL
TOP PLATE FLUSH WITH TOP OF \ oLUG WELD FROM_/g/ @ WOOD FLOOR: BEAM SCHEDULE
\ LOG, CUT THREADED ROD O SUIT BOTTOM (4) 3/8" X4" LAG SCREW CODE |DESCRIPTION
/DRILL 9/32" AT (GALV. FOR EXTERIOR USE) B1 8X14 PINE
COMPRESSION SPRING DETAIL -STEP 1 | DRILL 9/32° AT & 2LOCATIONS OR B2 3/2X10 P.T
o~ 2LOCATIONS @ CONC. SLAB: -
NOT TO SCALE A HOLE N ..’C}/——DRILL 11116" (4) 3/8"0 X KWIK BOLT 3 :i g)(P1L;Fj|?VELVL
LOG WALL FOAM HOLE —DRILL 1 9/16" O NOTE: =MBED N,I,IN' 3 55 6X8 PINE
=/ o PLATES TO BE PRIMED SIDE VIEW 2 B7 WA14X68
PRIMED) e TIMBEREN SPRING O NOTE: € ¢ ¢ B8 12X8 PINE
(PRIMED) D — COMPRESSION PLATES TO BE PRIMED TOP VIEW (4) 716" HOLE FOR L R R B9 8X14 PINE #1 GRADE
SYSTEM POST FASTENEER ]
\ TOP VIEW B10 2 PLY 117/8" LVL
1V VIEVY 0 1 QFESS,'ON o 5__@ B11 3 PLY 11 7/8" LVL
a—/ . eROFESSIoy, & : : 1116"9 OPENNGFOR < | &~ & | B12 W24X335
-. SIDE VIEW ,;; &6/ 21/ 16 %, THREADED POST IN PLATE T Tl <
| - 2 Z e AN = 8X14 D. FIR SELECT
> & W. W. R. BACKUS I 87C" CHANNEL | l <€ b B13 STRUCTUAL
"TIMBREN" SPRING V A T e, A A =
(COMPRESSED) “\‘ SIDE VIEW B P HAGRLE STANDARD SCREWJACK PLATE (SJ1) 0,) o & HEAVY *C" CHANNEL O O | =&
1/2" THREADED ROD Neg oF OV & SECTION « | =
TIGHTEN NUT AT BOTTOM OF WALL o, o NOE oF O \ POST SCHEDULE
TILL METAL TOP PLATE IS 11/2" "Neg oF OV STRUCTURAL ONLY —
BELOW THE TOP OF LOG. FILL VOID \ HEAVY DUTY SCREWJACK PLATE (SJ2 o gt 3/8"x5"x5" PLATE CODE DESCRIPTION
\ WITH BATT INSULATION ( ) STRUCTURAL ONLY 12X12 PINE W/ UPLIFT
. TOP VIEW p1
UPLIFT SCREWJACK PLATE (SJ3) e SCREWJACK- SJ3
COMPRESSION SPRING DETAIL - STEP 2(COMPRESSED) FACTORED LOAD CAPACITY P2 6X6 PINE
FACTORED LOAD CAPACITY PINE DF. FACTORED LOAD CAPACITY 8x8 WITH UPLIFT
NOT TO SCALE PINE DF. 72 # ) # PINE DF. P3 SCREWJACK - SJ3
#2 # #2 #1 10,383 LB 10,930 LB 10,930 LB 10,930 LB #2 il #2 il P4 3/2X6 SPF
Custom Hom Bhis Drz:_lwing is |tth'e prc;pterLy of Disgoverg/ oo UPLIFT 713 LB 713 LB 713 LB 713 LB 56 10x10 #1 GRADE
ream Homes. It is not to be reproduced, Project: ' o , L, ; ; This Drawing is the property of Discovery o P7 4/2X6 SPF
Cliert. or used to produce products or services, Screwjack Details This Drawing is the property of Discovery T Screwjack Details Dream Homes. It is not to be reproduced, or e - This Drawing is the property of Discovery 8X8 #1 GRADE w/ HD
- e : 7 v Dream Homes. It is not to be reproduced, or £ - Screwjack Details . P8 w
Mr, LUoIseg unless written consent is first obtained OVE > 4t b duct . I i = . usgd to producg prpducts or services, unless ERY} Dream Homes. It is not to be reproduced, or SCREWJACKS - SJ2
Draun By Project No: from Discovery Dream Homes. 2 '“ES bE Ciont \ljvs;i?tenoc%rr?s::teisp;i?stugbi:i;:grf\i fr?wsl,)rsrlg\?:ry "M TIMBERE Client: _ written consent is first obtained from Discovery o DREAM HOMES" -} __ used to produce products or services, unless
Y 03-03l pL 3 M Standard Detail Dream Homes Bsansr 2 L ot Standard Detail Dream Homes. , & TIMBERFI o Client: . written consent is first obtained from Discovery
i : v o Al — Peterborough, Ontario, Canada Drawn By: Scale: Date: Project No: Sheet No: Discouen the difencoce.. Standard Detail Dream Homes. HANGER SCHEDULE
Peterborough. Ontarie, Canada | @ a6 " \Ts o . ) 205 gy e |DawnBy Sl pate: ProjectNot | SheetNo B (705) 295-5647 DDH AS SHOWN | June 21, 2016 DDH 1061 /[ Peterborough, Ontario, Canada  [prawngy:  |Scale bate PN [SheetNe
. ebruarg-06-12 1.0 - , onano, : : : . :
(705) 295-5647 9 DDH AS SHOWN | June 21, 2016 DDH 10of 1 / \ (705) 295-5647 DDH AS SHOWN | June 21’ 2016 DDH 10of 1 / CODE |DESCRIPTION
H1 LUS28
FOOTING SCHEDULE
m COMPRESSION SPRING DETAIL m HEAVY DUTY SCREWJACK (UP TO 25000 Ibs) m STANDARD SCREWJACK (UP TO 11000 Ibs) m STANDARD SCREWJACK FOR UPLIFT (UP TO 11000 Ibs) CODE |DESCRIPTION
A-14 . noo_ AN M . = 3 : v
SCALE: 1/4" = 10 SCALE:3" = 10" A14) SCALE:3" = 1-0" A14) SCALE:3" = 1-0" 10" CONC. PIER ON
30"x30"x10" CONC. FTGw/2-
F1 10M VERTICAL REBAR BENT
INTO FTG & TO EXTEND
WITHING 3" TOP OF PIER
INSTALLATION PROCEDURES
F2 55x55x25" CONC. FTG
e (Choose 3%" or 5" LedgerLOK so that threads fully engage -~ -~ o F3 25x25x11 CONC. FTG
| the fim materiol and fastener tip extends beyond the inside (2) 3/8"0 X6" LAG SCREW (2) 3/8"0 X6" LAG SCREW 6X12°V'LOG KERF CUT ON SITE F4 70x70x33" CONC. FTG
N | face of the rim joist. 5 _— (GALV. FOR EXTERIOR — (GALV. FOR EXTERIOR 1X4 CASING FLASHING F5 50x50x20" CONC. F1G
e Use o high torque, 4" variable speed drill = : USE) | = USE) B/O
(18V if cordless). _ © = . © = (B/0) . ‘ = _
» Follow the minimum spacing ond fastening patterns from EES _— 1"NC. x 5" THREADED ROD 6 MIL P.V.B. TYPAR AIR BARRIER Z';Zi;ﬁf_’ S.ZZ'%Z‘Z%?; ZLiﬁﬁi?flﬁ:iﬁi"fﬁé?i‘?ﬁé’?ﬁ;L".i’JSLL'I'S
Flgure 'l [md Tﬂb'e " . § vvvvvvv 1X4 WINDOW TR|M z?;c;t;a;:s:;n;:::::rl‘l::il-ng Code to design the work shown
® Install fosteners through the ledger and sheathing. Confinue N —— N L QUALIFICATION INFORMATION
into the fim fOiST Unﬁl The Wﬂsherhﬁud is drUWn ﬁrm Und N g 5/8")(6")(6“ PLATE JAMB J Required unless design is exempt under 2.17.5.1. of the building code.
flush to the ledger board. Do not overdrive. ADJUST NUT \u£ u CONT. 1/4" WELD 3/8"x5"x5" PLATE EXTENSION 2" ALLOWANCE FOR P e —
11/2" NC. x 5" \ SETTLEMENT (USE BATTS REGISTRATION INFORMATION
TH READED ROD 3/8"X5“X5" PLATE NC NUT WINDOW / TO INSU LATE) Required unless design is exempt under 2.17.4.1. of the building code.
Fasteners should be staggered in o "W” —_
patiern and SDEICEd as follows: AN AN FIRM NAME BCIN
CONT. 1/4" WELD 5/8"x6"x6" PLATE INTERIOR HEAD DETAIL EXTERIOR
A' Minimum end diSfﬂﬂCe = 90mm [3%"] — / @ WOOD FLOOR See Schedule 1 Desigiecrﬁ?oESSeZl\:?iggner’s scope of work.
B. Minimum edge distonce = 45mm [1%"] i 2L PLUG WELD FROM BOTTOM (2) 3/8"2 X4" LAG SCREW (GALV. FOR 2X6 SUBJAMB FOAM GASKET WOOD SHIMS ON 2x6
C. On-center spacing = Per Toble 1 @ WOOD FLOOR: SIDE VIEW OR CAULKING GASKET ON ACOUSTICAL
PLUG WELD FROM BOTTOM (2) 370 X& LAG SCREW (GALV. FOR @ CONC. SLAB: JAMB EXTENSION CAULKING
r— SIDE VIEW ) R (2) 3/8"5 X KWIK BOLT 3 EXPANSION w\ 6X12°V"LOG
. @ CONC. SLAB: ANCHOR BY HILTI. EMBED MIN. 3 1 - ]
FASTENING PATTERN— — (2) 3/8"a X KWIK BOLT 3 EXPANSION S S
ANCHOR BY HILTI. EMBED MIN. 3" L best
Based on the joist span of your deck (as measured from ledger to first supporting beam), and the live load ———— . 5% N 4 McCloskey Rd.
required by your local code determine the correct fastening pattern from Table 1 below. EXTERIOR HARDWOOD DOWEL w/ rewerborough, Ontario, Canada K9J 0Gb
TABLE 1 CAULKING 3" SCREWS @ 12" 0.C. (T) (705) 400-5647 (F)705-295-5648
" Jdi d h .
On Centre Spacing (mm [in]) for attaching Deck Ledger to Rim Joist using Ledgerlok Eé%% Nﬁllli %V/I I\%'IJ /2" OVAL CAULKING Www.discoverydreamhomes.com
_ OSUSIAWB /) AMB DETAIL 4
Joi
oist Span (m [f] /~4 ™\ HEAVY DUTY SCREWJACK (UP TO 25000 Ibs) /"6, STANDARD SCREWJACK (UP TO 11000 lbs) i 1) SCLIENT REV. DS-16-2018 L AA
Live Load (kPA [psf]) 2 [6] 2.5 [8] 3 [10] 3.5 [11.5] 4 [13] A 14 S . . A 14 ' 2ENG.REV 05-15-2018 AA
- . — - . n — ] n . .
1.9 [40] 22519] 17507 150 6] 125151 100[4] CALE: 3 1-0 SCALE:3" = 10 INTERIOR EXTERIOR 1FOR PERMIT 04-30-2018 | AA
19¢ m H 1
24 [50] 175 [7] 150 [5] 125 [5] 100 [43 100 {41 WINDOW / 11" WOOD SHIMS # REVIS'ON MM/DD/YYYY BY
4.8[100] 100[4] 75[3] 75(3] 50[2] 50[2] Drawing Tille:
CAULKING rawing Title:
" JAMB EXTENSION
o Faostening potterns outlined in the table above were determined based on (SA-086-09 from values provided by the report “Derivation
of Canadian Design Properties for HeadLOK, LedgerLOK, TimberLOK, TrussLOK, and TrussLOK-Z Screws” by Wood Science ond 1x4 WINDOW TRIM DETAILS
Technology Cenire, Univarsity of New Brunswick dated November 30, 2009.
1X4 WINDOW CAULKING
= Spacing requirements were calculated based on CSA-086-09. A senice condition factor (Kse) of 0.67 has been applied. TRIM (TYP) o
e Vglues are colculated based on full penetration of fastener into the sheathing ond rim joist. ' 6X12"V" LOG Client:
e Spacing is bosed on non<ncised pressure treated lumber. If incised pressure treated lumber is used, reduce on-centre spacing by 15%. SILL DETAIL
e A deod lood of 0.5 kPa [10psf] has been assumed. Project:
The following materials were assumed: CUSTOM DREAM HOME
o Ledger: 2x8 pressure-preservative-treated SPF #1 /#2 or better lumber with minimum 0.42 specific gravity. m Wl NDOW DETA”_S @ 6X1 2 LOG WALL —— — —
. . = : Site Location:
o Sheathing: 11mm [7/16"] or 12mm [15/32"] OSB sheathing. A-14 SCALE: 1 1/2"= 1-0"
o Rim loist: 2x_ SPF #1 /#2 lumber. ' PERCY LAKE PHASE 4, FORT
IRWIN, HALBURTON
/"2 DECKLEDGER BOARD CONNECTION DETAIL e ot DesmRoorLoad
A-14 . noo_ AN Drawn By: Sales Rep.: | Scale:
SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0 AA Sales AS NOTED
\ Project No: PageNo:
fi8-002_BP INTERNAL REVIEW - 5/16/2018 A-14 of A-16 1 8'002_BP A-14 of A1 6/




GENERAL NOTES
—j 1x2 TRIM &

1. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS
8x8 PINE POST { 1%2 6X12 V" LOG ‘
/ PROFILE WALL

1/4"x9" LOG HOG SCREW 2. These plans shall be considered "Not for Construction”
@ MAX. 72" O.C. ROOF SYSTEM @ ENSUITE: unless they have been approved by the local building
& 2/2X4 BLOCKING BTWN

department.
: ‘ JOISTS @ 72" O/IC. \

HALF LOG STEEL ROOF 3. All measurements to be checked & confirmed by contractor

ICE & WATER SHIELD prior to construction. Any discrepancies should be reported.
51/2" SILL GASKET 1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING WOOD "I" JOIST 4. Al construction to comply with requirements of the Local

Building Authorities.
16" WOOD "I" JOISTS @ 16" O.C. BLOCKING TYP'L @EXT. g e
OVERHANG R34 INSULATION WALL BEARING This drawing is NOT to be reproduced, used to produce

1 . products or services, unless written consent is obtained from
W 8x8 PINE POST l CAULKING CEILl?\lrglllllelilll\gE 2%10 SUBFASCIA the proper official prior to any usage.
| PARGING

;‘\ Issued for:
U = N 1x3 STRAPPING
| HALF SILL TR G RIROAD I N AR p 1x3 STRAPPING NOT FOR

6X12 "V" LOG PROFILE WALL 414" LOG HOG SCREW | _—6X12"V" LOG WALL C O N STRU CTI O N

3/4" STABLEDGE SUBFLOOR / @ MAX. 72" O.C.
GLUED & SCREWED \ BEAM SCHEDULE
FULL LOG AIR BARRIER
CODE |DESCRIPTION

A — 5 112" SILL GASKET RIMBOAR \‘
OVERHANG 51/2" SILL GASKET B1 8X14 PINE
/ \ B2 3/2X10 P.T

¥2x4 BLOCKING B3 3 PLY 16" LVL
B4 8X12 PINE
B5 6X8 PINE
B7 W14X68
B8 12X8 PINE
B9 8X14 PINE #1 GRADE
B10 2 PLY 11 7/8" LVL
B11 3 PLY 11 7/8" LVL
B12 W24X335

; LAGGED TO RIMBOARD
: . g CONC.PIER 8X14 D. FIR SELECT
] 2X6. SILL PLATE W/ SILL GASKE g NOTE: B13

| STRUCTUAL
v v -SEE MAUNFACTURER'S SPECS FOR

MORE DETAIL.
-WOOD "I" JOISTS TO BE VENTED ON POST SCHEDULE

SITE 16" DIA. @ 12" O.C. CODE DESCRIPTION

SECTION P1 12X12 PINE W/ UPLIFT
SCREWJACK- SJ3

mn/m P2 6X6 PINE
/1 SCREEN PORCH KNEE WALL DETAIL 2\ 6X12"V" LOGS ON SUBFLOOR ON ICF FDN /3" DECK @ 6X12LOG WALL /"4 LOWER EAVE DETAIL @ LOG WALL OENE

A1) SCALE: 1" = 10 A1/ SCALE:1" = 10" \A15) SCALE 1" = 10 A18/ SCALE:1" = 140" e
P5 3/2X4 SPF

ROOF SYSTEM @ ENSUITE: P6 10x10 #1 GRADE
ROOF SYSTEM @ ENSUITE: STEEL ROOF P7 4/2X6 SPF
\ 8" STEEL ROOF ICE & WATER SHIELD P8 8X8 #1 GRADE w/ HD
ICE & WATER SHIELD 1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING SCREWJACKS - SJ2
) 112" PI_D(“VVOOD SHEAT"HING 16" WOOD "I" JOISTS @ 16" O.C.

R31 INSULATION 6 mil. P.V.B

CEILING FINISH H1 LUS28

PINE BEAM AS PER SECTIONS —1 ~

WEATHER MASTER \ 1x2 - 1" ACTUAL THICKNESS
SCREENS

|_— 12x12 PINE POST

1X TRIM BOARD

!7_\1x4, 1x8, 1x10 FASCIA

FLOOR JOIST (REFER TO PLAN)

FLASHING 77 / SCREWJACK
2x6 P.T. DECKING A z':;%%/ FOR UPLIFT

FLASHING (B/O) — _——1x2 - 1" ACTUAL THICKNESS

KNEEWALL CAULKING
1x8 PREFIN SIDING M

| _— 1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING 2/2X4 BLOCKING BTV J0ISTS PARGING /N
: 2x4 KNEEWALL 3 LA A A

INTERIOR FINISH L AIR BARRIER @ RIMBOARD
2x6 SILL PLATE ON SILL GASKETW/ ___—— |
1/2" DIA. ANCHOR BOLTS @ 7'-10" O.C. |

PINE BEAM (AS PER SECTIONS)
TO BE CHAMFERED ON SITE
FOR WATER DRAINAGE BASED —
ON ACTUAL WINDOW
LOCATION

" la—P.T.BIUBEAM
‘ BLKG UNDER POST

1x2 PINE TRIM

| TV ABOVE BEDROOM #3
— CONNECT FOR
/ UPLIFT

\ 2x8 P.T. JOISTS
JOIST HANGER v

6x6 DECO. RAFTER

g

// 6x12 "V" PROFILE LOG WALL

¥
E

ICF FOUNDATION WALL | E 2x6 P.T. LEDGER BRD.

FULL SILL

Z

o e s e T
A A A

1 A A W
HEEEENY/E IR

—
>

T.OICF WALL

=27 |

Ny

D \
A

2x6 EAVE FRAMING (60"
LONG)

FOOTING SCHEDULE

CODE |[DESCRIPTION
SINGLE FASICA -B/O 10" CONC. PIER ON

SOFFIT - B/O 30"x30"x10" CONC. FTGw/2-
F1 10M VERTICAL REBAR BENT
1x2 TRIM INTO FTG & TO EXTEND

WITHING 3" TOP OF PIER
2x4 BLOCKING CUT TO FIT G3TOPO

WEB FILLERS REQD BOTH F2 55x55x25" CONC. FTG
SIDES OF I-JOISTS F3 25x25x11 CONC. FTG

F4 70x70x33" CONC. FTG
WEDGE PLATE F5 50x50x20" CONC. FTG

7y LONG)

f
[ |
[
e |
| | - 2x6 EAVE FRAMING (4'-0"
|
|

: v SINGLE FASICA -B/0
U ’
1 SOFFIT - BIO

v R 2x4 SOFFIT NAILER

. 1x2 TRIM =

R 2x4 BLOCKING CUT TO FIT i
T WEB FILLERS REQD BOTH =
v SIDES OF I-JOISTS | ==

i WOOD “l“ JOlST BLOCK'NG The.undersigned has rev.‘lewefi and takes responsihilit.y for this
> . | o NOTE: NOTE TYP,L @EXT WALL design, and has the qualifications and meets the requirements

set out in the Ontario Building Code to design the work shown

v , . -SEE MAUNFACTURER'S SPECS FOR -SEE MAUNFACTURER'S SPECS FOR BEARING ere atiached docments:
EEEEE ve . O [EEEEREREEEE MORE DETAIL. MORE DETAIL QUALIFICATION INFORMATION

Required unless design is exempt under 2.17.5.1. of the building code.

v v -WOOD "I" JOISTS TO BE VENTED ON -WOOD "I" JOISTS TO BE VENTED ON

v ) SITE 16" DIA. @ 12" 0.C. SITE 16" DIA. @ 12" O.C. NAME RE'GISTRA?IE\:I::EORMATION BCIN

v | | Required unless design is exempt under 2.17.4.1. of the building code.

v ) v FIRM NAME BCIN

SCOPE OF WORK

- ) | > m LOWER EAVE DETAIL @ ENSU'TE m UPPER EAVE DETAIL @ ENSU'TE See Schedule 1 Designer info Sheet for designer’s scope of work.
4 TOICEWALL | | Vo A15/ SCALE:1" = 1-0" A5/ gCALE- 1" = 1-0"

3'_315/16"

8" v o

v —+—10MTIES @ 12" O.C

/ v | 1OMTES@12'0.C . 352

4 McCloskey Rd.
/ rewerborough, Ontario, Canada K9J 0Gb
(T) (705) 400-5647 (F)705-295-5648
v www.discoverydreamhomes.com

1'_45/8"

e
v v /—EACH SIDE AT -30-

v / g OPENING # |REVISION MM/DD/YYYY |BY

. / ; v Drawing Title:

\. ‘j DETAILS
T.0 R.0 OF W1 — T.0 R.0 OF W1
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METAL DRIP EDGE

1x4, 1x8, 1x10 PRE-

1x3 STRAPPING
1x3 STRAPPING
2x10 SUBFASCIA

STEEL ROOF ON ICE AND WATER SHIELD
ON 1/2" PLYWOOD ON 16" WOOD "I" ROOF
JOISTS (w/ R34 INSULATION BY OTHERS)

GENERAL NOTES

1. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS

2. These plans shall be considered "Not for Construction"
unless they have been approved by the local building
department.

3. All measurements to be checked & confirmed by contractor
prior to construction. Any discrepancies should be reported.

4. All construction to comply with requirements of the Local
Building Authorities.
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This drawing is NOT to be reproduced, used to produce
products or services, unless written consent is obtained from
the proper official prior to any usage.
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